listed, and any other applicable laws / rules / regulations and subject to the consent / 
approval  of  any  other  authority  /  institution,  consent  of  the  Company  be  and  is 
hereby  accorded  to  create,  offer,  issue  and  allot  up  to  11,00,000  (Eleven  Lakhs) 
Warrants on a preferential basis to the  following Promoters and Promoters Group 
as set out herein below (herein after referred to as “Warrants”) with each Warrant 
convertible into one Equity Share of the Company of nominal value of Rs.10/‐ each 
at a premium of Rs.40/‐ per share so that the total number of Equity Shares to be 
issued by the Company upon conversion of the Warrants does not exceed 11,00,000 
(Eleven Lakhs) Equity Shares, on such terms and conditions as may be decided and 
deemed appropriate by the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter referred 
to as the “Board” which shall be deemed to include any duly authorized Committee 
thereof) at the time of the issue or allotment:

[...]

this resolution in the best interest of

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and  is hereby authorized to delegate all 
or any of the powers herein conferred to any Committee of Directors or Officer(s) of 
the Company to give effect to this resolution.” 

6. 
foll

 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakhs) 
Warrants on   strategic   out 
herein  with each  
into one  Equity the  Company  of  nominal  value ‐  each  at  a 
premium of Rs.40/  so that the total number of Equity  to be issued 
by   Com on  conversion  of  the  Warrants  does    25,00,000